Photologic® Slotted Optical Switch
OPB960, OPB970, OPB980, OPB990 Series
© TT electronics plc
Rev E      04/2019     Page 1
General Note
TT Electronics reserves the right to make changes in product speci昀椀ca琀椀on without
no琀椀ce or liability.  All informa琀椀on is subject to TT Electronics’ own data and is
considered accurate at 琀椀me of going to print.

Bu昀昀er OFF LOW = 0
Inverter OFF HIGH = 1
Part Number Guide
Warning:
ESD HBM >4kV (Class 3A)
© TT electronics plc
General Note
TT Electronics reserves the right to make changes in product speci昀椀ca琀椀on without
no琀椀ce or liability.  All informa琀椀on is subject to TT Electronics’ own data and is
considered accurate at 琀椀me of going to print.
Photologic® Slotted Optical Switch
OPB960, OPB970, OPB980, OPB990 Series
Rev E      04/2019     Page 2
TT Electronics | OPTEK Technology
2900 E. Plano Pkwy, Plano, TX 75074 | Ph: +1 972 323 2200
www.琀琀electronics.com | sensors@琀琀electronics.com
TABLE 1
Lead No. Func琀椀on
1 Anode
2 Cathode
3 Vcc
4 Output
5 Ground
APERTURE WIDTH GUIDE
CODE LED SENSOR
55 .050” [1.27mm] .050” [1.27mm]
51 .050” [1.27mm]  .010”  [0.25mm]
11 .010” [0.25mm] .010”  [0.25mm]
  Lengths are .050” [1.27mm]
PACKAGE OUTLINE  for OPB960 and OPB970 Series
Notes:
(1) RMA 昀氀ux recommended. Dura琀椀on can be extended to 10 seconds max.
(2) Feature controlled at body.
(3) Highly ac琀椀vated water soluble 昀氀uxes may a琀琀ack plas琀椀c. Recommend trial to verify applica琀椀on.
(4) Maximum lead soldering temperature [1.6mm from case for 5 seconds with soldering iron] 260° C.
(5) Cathode lead may be shorter.
(6) Part number marking may be on any side.
© TT electronics plc
General Note
TT Electronics reserves the right to make changes in product speci昀椀ca琀椀on without
no琀椀ce or liability.  All informa琀椀on is subject to TT Electronics’ own data and is
considered accurate at 琀椀me of going to print.
Photologic® Slotted Optical Switch
OPB960, OPB970, OPB980, OPB990 Series
Rev E      04/2019     Page 3
TT Electronics | OPTEK Technology
2900 E. Plano Pkwy, Plano, TX 75074 | Ph: +1 972 323 2200
www.琀琀electronics.com | sensors@琀琀electronics.com
TABLE 2
Wire Color Func琀椀on
Red Anode
Black Cathode
White Vcc
Blue Output
Green Ground
Notes:
(7) Wire is 26AWG, UL Rated PVC insula琀椀on.
(8) Ideal torque for bolt or screw  0,45 to 0,68 Nm  ( 4 to 6 Lb-in ).
(9) When using a thread lock compound, ND Industries ”ND Vibra-Tite® Formula 3” will avoid stress cracking plas琀椀c.
(10) Plas琀椀c is soluble in chlorinated hydrocarbons and ketones. Methanol or isopropanol are recommended as cleaning agents.
APERTURE WIDTH GUIDE
CODE LED SENSOR
55 .050” [1.27mm] .050” [1.27mm]
51 .050” [1.27mm]  .010”  [0.25mm]
11 .010” [0.25mm] .010”  [0.25mm]
  Lengths are .050” [1.27mm]
PACKAGE OUTLINE  for OPB980 and OPB990 Series
© TT electronics plc
General Note
TT Electronics reserves the right to make changes in product speci昀椀ca琀椀on without